The purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may 
be formed under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98 of the Ohio Revised Code.

FOURTH: I. Capital Stock. The total number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred 
Fifty-one Million (151,000,000) shares, of which One Hundred Fifty Million (150,000,000), each without par value, shall be of 
a class designated “Common Shares,” Five Hundred Thousand (500,000), each without par value, shall be of a class 
designated “Class A Preferred Shares” and Five Hundred Thousand (500,000), each without par value, shall be of a class